AstroTurf Corporation

THE WORLD LEADER IN SPORTS & RECREATION SURFACES









New Fairfield Turf and Track Replacement Attn: Mr. Richard Sanzo

12/30/2021

Dear Mr. Sanzo,

AstroTurf Corporation is pleased to submit the following cooperative purchasing proposal **AstroTurf® Synthetic Turf and Rekortan Synthetic Track** to be installed at **New Fairfield High School**. Our quote includes all labor, materials, tools, and equipment necessary to install in-place the synthetic turf applications (in accordance with our published product specifications) and described as follows:

Furnish & Installation of Synthetic Turf

Base Bid Turf

AstroTurf Rootzone® 3D3 Blend 52

\$510,970.00

52-ounce, 2" Pile Height, Slit Film & Monofilament Blend, Polyethylene Rootzone® 65% SBR / 35% Sand Infill

Alternate 1 Turf

AstroTurf Rootzone® 3D3 Blend 52 w/ Pad

\$629,511.00

52-ounce, 2" Pile Height, Slit Film & Monofilament Blend, Polyethylene Rootzone® 50% SBR / 50% Sand Infill Brock SP14 Resilient Underlayment

Alternate 2 Turf

AstroTurf Rhino Blend 48

\$496,665.00

48-ounce, 2" Pile Height, Slit Film & Monofilament Blend 65% SBR / 35% Sand Infill

Inclusions:

- One Mobilization
- Samples, submittal information, and shop drawings as required
- Installation of selected AstroTurf® Synthetic Turf System by manufacturer-certified crews.
 - Inlaid markings for the sports of football, soccer, men's lacrosse, women's lacrosse and field hockey
 - o Inlaid mid-field logo
 - Colored end zones
 - Seams and inlays per manufacturer specifications
 - An infill of Ambient SBR and Silica Sand at the manufacturer-approved weights and ratios for the selected AstroTurf® system.
- AEPA consortium purchasing
- AstroTurf Standard Eight (8) year warranty
- One (1) G-max testing after turf installation
- Cleanup and disposal of our debris into dumpsters.
- Prevailing Wages as appropriate in the State of Connecticut
- Pricing is based on a standard color palette



AN **Astrolurf Corporation** GLOBAL BRAND

- AstroTurf employs an ASBA Certified Field Builder-Synthetic Fields on staff
- Training owner on the maintenance
- Price contingent on project being completed by the end of 2022
- Manufacturing requires a 90 day lead time
- Payment & Performance Bonds

Exclusions:

- Any new, repair or replacement of fencing, foul poles, concrete curb, concrete walks, asphalt, restoration.
- Any additional testing not specified in inclusions (infiltration, topographical survey, etc.)
- Removal and/or replacement of unstable or unsuitable subgrade material
- Nailer board/concrete curbing
- Any certification, testing, or inspection costs, other than those associated with visual base inspection
- The provision of temporary power, water or washroom facilities
- Removal, relocation or replacement of existing services and/or utilities within the project area
- Demolition work (including rock blasting and removal) that may require non-standard excavation equipment and methods
- Owner is responsible for the condition of the haul route on property
- Scoreboard, player's benches, bleachers, fencing, gates, etc.
- Any sports event, goals, sports netting, or any other athletic equipment applications not noted
- Price assumes staging area within 100 feet of field location. Staging area to be a minimum of 1/10th the
 area of the field.
- Any Liquidated Damages surcharges are excluded
- Any building permits or site inspection fees
- Design and Engineering fees
- Any taxes. An acceptable tax-exempt certificate must be provided prior to the commencement of the work.
- Additional performance bonds due to change orders available at 1.1%
- Any alternating panels, custom colors, graphics, line packages (javelin, discus, etc), replacement panels, sports equipment, and/or maintenance equipment not stated in scope

Our proposal is submitted based on our assumption that all architect-approved net payments will be received within thirty (30) days of the approval date, and that final payment will be released to us within thirty (30) days of the completion of all final punch list items as certified by the architect.

This non-binding proposal has been prepared to assist you in your budgetary planning and is based on preliminary information provided to AstroTurf Corporation by you. This proposal is not a binding bid or estimate. AstroTurf Corporation reserves the right, to revise the pricing contained in this proposal prior to issuing a final, binding contract in the event the scope of the subject project changes prior to execution of the binding contract. Furthermore, this non-binding proposal contains the confidential and proprietary work product of AstroTurf Corporation, and it should not be shared by you with any third parties other than representatives or advisors retained by you to assist you in planning with respect to the subject project.

Sincerely,

Ryan Matthews
Regional Sales Manager

AstroTurf Corporation M: 315-439-6288

E: rmatthews@astroturf.com

